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Hall of Fame 2001 – 2022 (163 races)
382 Athleten auf Podestplätzen  / 382 athletes on the podium 

Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
1 Schattauer Wolfgang AUT H2 57 21 24 102

2 Amadeo Roberta ITA WH2 36 3 0 39

3 Eskau Andrea GER WH5 35 10 2 47

4 Weingut Joel GER HO2 34 4 3 41

5 Van der Vorst Monique NED WH5 30 6 1 37

6 Wilk Rafal POL H4 28 4 2 34

7 Gallenbach Nadine GER WHO 26 5 1 32

8 Schwaller Ursula SUI WH3 22 10 2 34

9 Oroszova Anna SVK WH3 19 24 12 55

10 Fenocchio Francesca ITA WH3 19 14 8 41

11 Weingut Petra GER WHO 18 11 6 35

12 Decleir Wim BEL H5 18 10 11 39

13 Kiemes Andreas GER H1 18 10 7 35

14 Ablinger Walter AUT H3 18 8 5 31

15 Sternath Elmar AUT H4 18 5 5 28

16 Mayrhofer Johann AUT H5 17 6 1 24

17 Bruijn Roel NED H0 16 16 10 42

18 Giozet Davide ITA H1/2 16 2 0 18

19 Etzlstorfer Christoph AUT H2 15 12 4 31

20 Jahoda Patrik CZE H1 15 11 3 29

21 Früh Benjamin SUI H1 15 8 1 24

22 Weber Max GER H3 15 6 4 25

23 Hindricq Christophe BEL H2 14 22 22 58

24 Jeannot Joel FRA H4 14 10 5 29

* Merklein Vico GER H3/H4 14 10 5 29

26 Lalloz Julien FRA H1 14 9 3 26

27 Moshkovich Svetlana RUS WH4 13 6 3 22

28 Kaluza Renata POL WH3 13 5 1 19

29 Glisoni Alberto ITA HO 13 4 2 19

30 Tavano Anna FRA WH2 13 3 0 16

31 Podesta Vittorio ITA H3 12 4 6 22

32 Pan Silke GER WH4 12 3 2 17

33 Fankhauser Tobias SUI H2 12 2 2 16

34 Vieth Dorothee GER WH5 11 19 10 40

35 Franek David FRA H3 11 15 3 29

36 De Vaan Laura NED WH5 11 10 6 27
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Hall of Fame 2001 – 2022 (163 races)
382 Athleten auf Podestplätzen  / 382 athletes on the podium 

Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
37 Colombari Diego ITA H5 11 5 1 17

38 Schild Gabi SUI WH3 11 1 2 14

39 Jeffre Bernd GER H4 10 11 14 35

40 Müller Meinrad SUI HO 10 6 2 18

41 Peterson Chris USA HO2 10 6 1 17

42 Costa Luis POR H5 10 1 1 12

43 Van Breukelen Kees NED HO 9 13 2 24

44 Antosova Katerina CZE WH4 9 12 9 30

45 Putz Manfred AUT H3 9 8 8 25

46 Versaeilie Olivier FRA H1 9 8 0 17

47 Reppe Christiane GER H4 9 0 1 10

48 Quittet Alain FRA H2 8 16 7 31

49 Knecht Tobias GER H3 8 9 7 24

50 Cecchetto Paolo ITA H3 8 4 7 19
51 Tarsim Riadh FRA H3 8 4 2 14

52 Rohan Mark IRL H2/H3 8 2 1 11

53 Graf Sandra SUI WH4 8 1 3 12

54 Maalouf Edward LIB H3 7 14 6 27

55 McTernan GBR WH4 7 9 3 19

56 Mosandl Norbert GER H5 7 6 3 16

57 Porcellato Francesca ITA WH3 7 3 1 11

58 Vergnaud Loic FRA H4/H5 7 2 2 11

59 Colosio Grazia ITA WH4/5 7 1 4 12

60 Lambert Murielle FRA WH4 6 9 6 21

61 Van de Steene Jonas BEL H4 6 8 5 19

62 Plat Jetze NED H5/H4 6 6 5 17

63 Marchal Christophe FRA H2 6 6 2 14

64 Huser Theres SUI WH4 6 4 3 13

65 De Vries Tim NED H5 6 4 0 10

66 Morris Rachel GBR WH4 6 3 3 12

67 Poirier Amélie FRA WHO 6 2 0 8

68 Jost Bernd GER H1 6 1 5 12

69 Schuler Claudia ITA WH3 5 10 9 24

70 Borelli Monica ITA WH2 5 10 0 15

71 Lion Koby ISR H2 5 4 3 12

72 Berset Jean-Marc SUI H3 5 4 2 11

73 Deberg Jean-Francois BEL H3 5 4 1 10

74 Weber Lukas SUI H3 5 2 10 17

75 Villa Alessandro ITA H1 5 2 8 15

76 Frei Heinz SUI H3 5 2 4 11

77 Dierkesmann Julia GER WH4 5 1 6 12

78 Sanchez Oz USA H5 5 0 0 5
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382 Athleten auf Podestplätzen  / 382 athletes on the podium 

Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
79 Purschke Torsten GER H4 4 11 10 25

80 Pascal Patrick FRA H2 4 9 10 23

81 Buchmann Yvon FRA H2 4 8 5 17

82 Plat Matthijs NED HO 4 5 2 11

83 Darke Karen GBR WH3 4 4 2 10

84 Marklein Errol GER H3 4 2 1 7

85 Bove Fabrizio ITA H5 4 2 0 6

86 Fischer Hubert GER H2 4 1 1 6

87 Koedood Carmen NED WH2 4 0 0 4

* Rigonalli Carole SUI WH5 4 0 0 4

89 Weber Franz SUI H2 3 13 6 22

90 Narce Ludovic FRA H3 3 7 10 20

91 Fritsch Joseph FRA H4 3 7 3 13

92 De Cortes Mirko ITA H5 3 5 4 12

93 Tuor Alain SUI H1 3 4 6 13

94 Koller Richard AUT H1 3 4 4 11

* Ziegler Bernd GER HO1 3 4 4 11

96 Ferring Heribert GER H5 3 4 3 10

97 Kovar Martin CZE H2 3 3 6 12

98 Bosredon Mathieu FRA H4 3 3 4 10

* Ernould David FRA H4 3 3 4 10

100 Mollo Claudia GER WH4 3 3 0 6

101 Hoffmann Lars GER H3 3 2 2 7

102 Recher Fabian SUI H4 3 2 0 5

103 Eberle Walter LIE H5 3 1 4 8

104 Jouanny Florian FRA H2 3 1 2 6

105 O‘Reilly Gary IRL H5 3 1 1 5

* Pieragostini Igor ITA H1 3 1 1 5

* Van Dyk Ernst RSA H5 3 1 1 5

108 Hansen Yolande GER WH2 3 1 0 4

109 Bouman Cefas NED H5 3 0 4 7

110 Quaile Johan FRA H3 3 0 2 5

111 Gay Meggie FRA WH3 3 0 1 4

* Michelberger Josef GER H3 3 0 1 4

113 Canipadi Simona ITA WH1 3 0 0 3

* Garnier Petra NED WHO 3 0 0 3

115 Martin Catherine FRA WH5 2 12 5 19

116 Nietlispach Franz SUI H4 2 9 1 12

117 Reekers Johan NED H5 2 8 7 17

118 Skrzypinski Arkadiusz POL H4 2 6 8 16

119 Achenza Giovanni ITA H4 2 6 1 9

120 Mikolajcyk Rafal POL H1 2 5 2 9
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Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
121 Duijvenstijn Theo NED H2 2 4 1 7

122 Marquina Luis Miguel ESP H3 2 4 0 6

123 Frohofer Felix SUI H4 2 3 2 7

124 Arzo Diago Vicente ESP H5 2 3 1 6

* Schumacher Nadia GER WH4 2 3 1 6

* Van Extergem Mark BEL H5 2 3 1 6

127 Jansen Janette NED H5 2 2 5 9

128 Szumiec Rafal POL H3 2 2 2 6

129 Walisiewicz Tomasz POL HO 2 2 0 4

130 Libanore Athos SUI H4 2 1 7 10

* Modena Romina ITA H4 2 1 7 10

132 Jorgensen Michael DEN H4 2 1 4 7

133 Hielkema Mischa NED H3 2 1 2 5

134 Moyses Patrick FRA H3 2 1 1 4

135 Koch Norbert GER H5 2 1 0 3

* Schneider Andreas GER H2 2 1 0 3

* Szumiec Lukasz POL HO 2 1 0 3

138 Cuccuru Rita ITA WH3 2 0 4 6

139 Piazza Giannino ITA H1 2 0 3 5

140 Bröer Torben GER H2 2 0 2 4

* Calimero Graziella ITA WH2 2 0 2 4

* Schmid Pia SUI WH2 2 0 2 4

* Sperone Ivan ITA H2 2 0 2 4

* Turecek Rastislav SVK H2 2 0 2 4

Alves Neves POR H4 2 0 0 2

* Bekhuis Martin NED H3 2 0 0 2

* Staunton Ciara IRL WH2 2 0 0 2

Cosyns Pascal BEL H2 2 0 0 2

* Boric Drazen GER H3 2 0 0 2

* Frankowski Mariusz GER H2 2 0 0 2

Helweg Melanie NED WH4 2 0 0 2

Hordies Maxime BEL H1 2 0 0 2

Vandevyver Laurence BEL WH3 2 0 0 2

Vondermoere Bart BEL HO 2 0 0 2

155 Anggreny Lily GER WH4 1 13 7 21

156 Pipek Marcel CZE H3 1 9 5 15

157 Rizzato Omar ITA H2 1 8 5 14

158 Abele Kerstin GER WH3 1 7 11 19

159 Bäumann Stefan GER H3 1 7 8 16

160 Stöckli Sandra SUI WH4 1 7 0 8

161 Milanesi Marco ITA H1 1 6 4 11

162 Wohler Anna-Sophie GER WHO 1 4 3 8
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382 Athleten auf Podestplätzen  / 382 athletes on the podium 

Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
163 El Abbadi Abdeljalil BEL H4 1 4 1 6

164 Dangl Janine GER WH3 1 3 7 11

165 Gabriel Patrick GER H4 1 3 4 8

* Gritsch Alexander AUT H4 1 3 4 8

167 Conforti Claudio ITA H3 1 3 2 6

* Bachmaier Ernst AUT H1 1 3 2 6

169 Huisman Siska NED WH4 1 3 1 5

* Giera Krystian POL H4 1 3 1 5

171 Ruepp Roland ITA H4 1 2 3 6

* Döringer Jürgen GER H3 1 2 3 6

173 Cratassa Mauro ITA H4 1 2 2 5

174 Van der Linden Don NED H5 1 2 1 4

* Wörz Ute GER HO 1 2 1 4

* Albertsdottir Arna ISL WH3 1 2 1 4

177 Hansen Connie DEN WH4 1 2 0 3

* Rauber Markus SUI H3 1 2 0 3

* Tripp Stuart AUS H5 1 2 0 3

* Malavazzi Jady Martins BRA WH3 1 2 0 3

181 Cornegliani Fabrizio ITA H1 1 1 6 8

182 Cecillon Rodolph FRA H2 1 1 3 5

183 Marsden Ian GBR H4 1 1 1 3

* Rossek Daniela GER FC 1 1 1 3

* Ruznjak Mirjana CRO WH4 1 1 1 3

* Zanardi Alessandro ITA H5 1 1 1 3

* Mestroni Federico ITA H3 1 1 1 3

Pini Martino ITA H3 1 1 1 3

189 Massard Stephane FRA H3 1 1 0 2

* Ter Steege Edwin NED H1 1 1 0 2

* Torp Claus DEN H1 1 1 0 2

* Verhaegen Ronald BEL H2 1 1 0 2

* Polvi Teppo FIN H1 1 1 0 2

* Uberti Giuseppe ITA H1 1 1 0 2

195 Gruberg Nati ISR H5 1 0 3 4

196 Herter Johannes GER H3 1 0 2 3

197 Albor Alejandro USA H5 1 0 1 2

* Burggraaf Herber NED H4 1 0 1 2

* Mazzone Luca ITA H2 1 0 1 2

* Winkler Jürgen GER H1 1 0 1 2

* Adema Laura NED H5 1 0 0 1

* Rivoira Valentina ITA WH3 1 0 1 2

* Villa Andrea ITA H0 1 0 1 2

204 Bascio Monica USA WH4 1 0 0 1
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Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
* Bernard Christine FRA FB 1 0 0 1

Canipari Simona ITA WH1 1 0 0 1

* Cavallino Riccardo ITA H1 1 0 0 1

* Fischer Sabine GER FO 1 0 0 1

* Galliano Igor ITA H1 1 0 0 1

* Ghersi Enrico ITA HO1 1 0 0 1

* Köberle Heinrich GER H1 1 0 0 1

* Kuster Cédric SUI H4 1 0 0 1

Nardin Sebastiano ITA H2 1 0 0 1

Santoro Rosalia ITA WH5 1 0 0 1

* Taravelli Silvana ITA WH4 1 0 0 1

* Townsend Joe GBR H4 1 0 0 1

* Zeyen Annika GER WH3 1 0 0 1

218 Dvorak Ivan CZE H1 0 6 9 15

219 Cremonesi Luca ITA H1 0 6 4 10

220 Van Hout Harrie NED H4 0 5 7 12

221 Bowles Rowan AUS H1 0 5 2 7

222 Bosi Massimiliano ITA HO 0 4 5 9

* Kaderavek Jiri CZE H1 0 4 5 9

224 Materny Milos SVK H1 0 4 1 5

225 Goncerz Katarzyna POL WH4 0 4 0 4

226 Kuchta Jiri CZE H1 0 3 8 11

227 Francois Luc BEL H2 0 3 6 9

228 Käser Swen SUI HO 0 3 4 7

229 Barley Nigel AUS H4 0 3 3 6

230 Gogosz Lukas POL H2 0 3 2 5

* Lorkowski Peter LUX H4 0 3 2 5

232 Antal Vaclav CZE H3 0 3 1 4

* Marzocchi Fabio ITA H2 0 3 1 4

234 Andriyesh Davyd UKR H2 0 2 3 5

* Basterra Ione ESP WH4 0 2 3 5

* Coront Ducluzeau Didier FRA H4 0 2 3 5

237 Korokida Dimitra GRE WH3 0 2 2 4

* Malek Piotr POL H5 0 2 2 4

* Möller Katrin GER WH4 0 2 2 4

240 Deneve Jurgen BEL H3 0 2 1 3

* Jakobi Norbert GER H3 0 2 1 3

* Pudlis Monika POL WH5 0 2 1 3

243 Aljahwari Hassan OMN HO 0 2 0 2

* Alldis Brian GBR H4 0 2 0 2

* Di Bari Saverio ITA H3 0 2 0 2

* Hager Sandra SUI WH4 0 2 0 2
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Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
* Hedlund Jessica SWE WH5 0 2 0 2

* Horn Allan DEN H2 0 2 0 2

* Koomen Sander NED H3 0 2 0 2

* Lachmanowicz Leszek POL H2 0 2 0 2

* Vanhaverbeke Stefaan BEL H4 0 2 0 2

* Van Linden Frank BEL H2 0 2 0 2

* Waugh Carly USA WH4 0 2 0 2

* Yanuto Natalia RUS WH3 0 2 0 2

* Zunneberg Melanie NED WH4 0 2 0 2

256 Saladin Christyne FRA FC 0 1 7 8

257 Huber Bruno SUI H5 0 1 4 5

* Wandachowicz Zbigniew POL H4 0 1 4 5

259 Heine Olaf GER H4 0 1 3 4

* Kacalski Piotr POL H2 0 1 3 4

* Madden Chris GBR H3 0 1 3 4

* Mosnicka Tomas CZE H3 0 1 3 4

263 Egger Elisabeth AUT WH2/3 0 1 2 3

* Höfer Martin AUT H1 0 1 2 3

* Isler Natasha ITA FC 0 1 2 3

* Morneau Rico CAN H3 0 1 2 3

267 Bottan Yves FRA HO 0 1 1 2

* Dolleschal Klaus AUT H4 0 1 1 2

* Luyten Johnny BEL H3 0 1 1 2

* Paulissen Bart BEL H2 0 1 1 2

* Sigg Winfried GER H3 0 1 1 2

* Simons Angelique NED FC 0 1 1 2

* Whyte Shauna CAN WH5 0 1 1 2

* Witkowski Mateusz POL H3 0 1 1 2

* Urbano Andrés Rafael ESP H2 0 1 1 2

* Wittwer Reto SUI H2 0 1 1 2

* Sassi Moreno ITA HO 0 1 1 2

* Zotta Fabio ITA H5 0 1 1 2

279 Bercovitch Pascale ISR WH5 0 1 0 1

* Andreoli Diego ITA H1 0 1 0 1

* Beyrer Günther AUT H2 0 1 0 1

* Blessing Dominik GER H5 0 1 0 1

* Broggi Cristian ITA HO 0 1 0 1

* Carriero Anna Marina ITA WH4 0 1 0 1

* D‘Onofrio Alessandro ITA H4 0 1 0 1

* Doplihar Anej SLO H3 0 1 0 1

* Francis Mona FRA H4 0 1 0 1

* Frühwirth Thomas AUT H4 0 1 0 1
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Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
* Fuhrmann Ulrike GER WHO 0 1 0 1

* Garrote Munoz  Sergio ESP H2 0 1 0 1

* Groppi Walter ITA H3 0 1 0 1

* Hess Beatrice FRA FC 0 1 0 1

* Kukla Daniel SVK H4 0 1 0 1

* Leroy Eve FRA WH3 0 1 0 1

* Mahe Lydie FRA WH4 0 1 0 1

* Margherita Teodosio ITA HO 0 1 0 1

* Montagnoli Elisa ITA WH3 0 1 0 1

* Puhl Barbara GER WH3 0 1 0 1

* Taucher Alexander AUT HO 0 1 0 1

* Widmer Fredy SUI H5 0 1 0 1

301 Schefer Nicole NED FC 0 0 5 5

302 Huisman Truus NED FC 0 0 4 4

* Snippe Seine NED H4 0 0 4 4

* Werkmann Hans-Albert GER H3 0 0 4 4

305 Frank Xenia GER WH3 0 0 3 3

* Künstle Christoph GER H2 0 0 3 3

* Slevin Declan IRL H3 0 0 3 3

* Wickham Rob GBR H3 0 0 3 3

309 Almer Wolfgang GER H4 0 0 2 2

* Anggreny Lily GER WH4 0 0 2 2

* Bargeman Marieke NED FC 0 0 2 2

* Botti Andrea ITA H4 0 0 2 2

* Bruchmann Elfriede AUT WH4 0 0 2 2

* Conti Andrea ITA H1 0 0 2 2

* Corazzin Valeria ITA WH4 0 0 2 2

* Cruz Hermandez Fernande Jose ESP H5 0 0 2 2

* Den Dulk Nicole NED WH3 0 0 2 2

* Keppens Steve BEL H4 0 0 2 2

* Konopka Rafal POL H2 0 0 2 2

* Langer Michael AUT H3 0 0 2 2

* Lötscher Tobi SUI H4 0 0 2 2

* Odent Marvin BEL H3 0 0 2 2

* Overgaard Jesper DEN H1 0 0 2 2

* Pilz Markus GER H3 0 0 2 2

* Ratajczak Dawid POL H1 0 0 2 2

* Schacher Monique SUI WH3 0 0 2 2

* Schipper Geert NED H4 0 0 2 2

* Schlett Michaela GER WH3 0 0 2 2

* Siska Michal CZE H3 0 0 2 2

* Sopanen Harry FIN H1 0 0 2 2
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Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
* Stam Laura NED FC 0 0 2 2

* Tomanek Jan CZE H3 0 0 2 2

333 Assas Mehrez FRA H3 0 0 1 1

* Auclair Patrick FRA H4 0 0 1 1

* Bartels Peer GER B 0 0 1 1

* Bartolotta Dario ITA H4 0 0 1 1

* Berchesi Martin ESP H4 0 0 1 1

* Bito Sidney NED H3 0 0 1 1

* Bockor Ladislav SVK H3 0 0 1 1

* Brender Louis FRA A2 0 0 1 1

* Bühler Gabriela SUI FB 0 0 1 1

* Cabras Joseph FRA HO 0 0 1 1

* Carruthers Peter GBR H2 0 0 1 1

*  Di Bella Juan Carlos ITA H2 0 0 1 1

* Dussaux David FRA B 0 0 1 1

* Fiedler Tobias GER H3 0 0 1 1

* Foltyn Pavel CZE H2 0 0 1 1
* Freda Markus SUI H4 0 0 1 1
* Goldapp Hartmut GER H4 0 0 1 1
* Hofer Daniel AUT H1 0 0 1 1
* Hooper Robert USA H2 0 0 1 1
* Hughes Jon GBR H2 0 0 1 1
* Joussaume Patrick FRA H5 0 0 1 1
* Kovar Pavel CZE H1 0 0 1 1
* Lange Thomas GER H4 0 0 1 1

* Lascaro Vito ITA H4 0 0 1 1

* Le Graet Yannick FRA H3 0 0 1 1

* Luursema Marijke NED FC 0 0 1 1

* Lyko Tomasz POL H4 0 0 1 1

* Marchisio Mattia ITA H2 0 0 1 1

* Menazzi Rosanna ITA FB 0 0 1 1

* Moscatello Alessandro ITA H3 0 0 1 1

* Mürset Nadine SUI WH4 0 0 1 1

* Perlato Marina ITA FA 0 0 1 1

* Pietroboni Claudio ITA H5 0 0 1 1

* Quirijns Sjaan NED H3 0 0 1 1

* Ramsey Sherry USA FC 0 0 1 1

* Reis Jennifer GER WH3 0 0 1 1

* Scheichl Manuel GER H2 0 1 0 1

* Schmicking Thomas GER HO 0 0 1 1

* Schmoll Markus AUT H5 0 0 1 1
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Name Nat Div 1. Place 2. Place 3. Place Total
* Simone Barbara GER WH4 0 0 1 1

* Sitzmann Florian GER H5 0 0 1 1

* Strijker Freek NED H4 0 0 1 1

* Sulc Miroslav CZE H4 0 0 1 1

* Tatar Meyrem GER FC 0 0 1 1

* Tesson Vincent FRA H3 0 0 1 1

* Tvarohova Nada CZE FC 0 0 1 1

* Vink John NED H5 0 0 1 1

* Waque Feike NED HO 0 0 1 1

* Wijlens Michel NED HO 0 0 1 1

* Wolf Helmut ITA H3 0 0 1 1

1244 1016 873 3133
Status:   2022-10-26 after 163 races



Hall of Fame

                     EHC Champions 2001 – 2022

Name Nat 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Titles

Schattauer Wolfgang AUT A2 A2 A2 H1.2 H1.2 H1.2 H1.2 H2 H2 H2 H2 11

Amadeo Roberta ITA WH1 WH1 WH2 WH2 WH2 WH2 WH2 WH2 8

Weingut Joel GER HO HO HO HO HO HO2 HO2 7

Eskau Andrea GER FC FC WH4 WH4 WH4 5

Gallenbach Nadine GER WHO WHO WHO WHO WHO 5

Van der Vorst Monique NED F F F F FC 5

Franek David FRA H2 H2 H3 H3 4

Tavano Anna FRA FA FA FA WH1 4

Weingut Petra GER WHO WHO WHO2 WHO2 4

Wilk Rafal POL H3 H4 H4 H4 4

Antosova Katerina CZE WH3 WH3 WH3 3

Decleir Wim BEL C2 C2 C 3

Fenocchio Francesca ITA FB WH2 WH2 3

Früh Benjamin SUI H1 H1 H1 3

Glisoni Alberto ITA HO2 HO2 HO2 3

Kiemes Andreas GER H1.1 H1.1 H1.1 3

Lalloz Julien FRA A1 A1 H1 3

Mayrhofer Johann AUT HC3/4 HC3/4 C 3

Sternath Elmar AUT C1 C1 C1 3

Weber Max GER B B B 3

Ablinger Walter AUT H2 H3 2

Buchmann Yvon FRA HC1/2 HC1/2 2

Colosio Grazia ITA WH4 WH4 2

De Vaan Laura NED WH4 WH5 2

Dierkesmann Julia GER WH4 WH4 2

Maalouf Edward LIB B H2 2

Marchal Christophe FRA H2 H2 2

Merklein Vico GER H3 H3 2

Mollo Claudia GER FC WH3 2

Oroszova Anna SVK WH3 WH3 2

Schild Gabi SUI FB FB 2

Schwaller Ursula SUI FB FB 2

Van Breukelen Kees NED C C2 2

Vergnaud Loic FRA H5 H5 H5 2

Versaeilie Olivier FRA A1 A1 2

Vieth Dorothee GER FC WH5 2

2020–
2022



Name Nat 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Titles

Abele Kerstin GER WH2 1

Bäumann Stefan GER B 1

Borelli Monica ITA WH1 1

Bruijn Roel NED HO 1

Canipari Simona ITA WH1 1

Cecchetto Paolo ITA B 1

Colombari Diego ITA H5 1

Conforti Claudio ITA H3 1

Costa Luis POR H5 1

De Cortes Mirko ITA H4 1

Eberle Walter LIE H4 1

Etzlstorfer Christoph AUT A2 1

Fankhauser Tobias SUI H2 1

Fischer Sabine GER FO 1

Fritsch Joseph FRA H4 1

Frohofer Felix SUI H4 1

Gay Meggie FRA WH3 1

Giozet Davide ITA H1.1 1

Gritsch Alexander AUT H4 1

Hansen Yolande GER FA 1

Hindricq Christophe BEL A2 1

Hoffmann Lars GER H3 1

Huser Theres SUI WH3 1

Jahoda Patrik CZE H1 1

Jeannot Joel FRA H3 1

Jeffré Bernd GER C 1

Jost Bernd GER A1 1

Kaluza Renata POL WH2 1

Koedood Carmen E. NED WH2 1

Kuster Cédric SUI H4 1

Lambert Murielle FRA WH3 1

McTernan Elizabeth GBR WH4 1

Mikolajczyk Rafal POL H1 1

Modena Romina ITA WH4 1

Mosandl Norbert GER H4 1

Moshkovich Svetlana RUS WH4 1

Müller Meinrad SUI HO 1

Narce Ludovic FRA H3 1

2020-
2022



Name Nat 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Titles

O‘Reilly Gary IRL H5 1

Pan Silke GER WH3 1

Peterson Chris USA HO 1

Piazza Giannino ITA H1 1

Pipek Marcel CZE B 1

Poirier Amélie FRA WHO 1

Porcellato Francesca ITA WH3 1

Quaile Johan FRA H3 1

Quittet Alain FRA A 1

Rigonalli Carole SUI WH5 1

Santoro Rosalia ITA WH5 1

Van Extergem Mark BEL H5 1

Wall Seamus IRL H4 1

Weber Franz SUI A 1

Ziegler Bernd GER HO1 1

2020-
2022
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